ITrWs 0oL’ DX VOO TRTT, WONTRT

&Qﬁf@?d) 80:CMP/190311/0002422
TRITo: EIRURYT, Sr,0barercIRGTON:
Qmeos: 22 ¢ weimw

CImEhTES ¢ M. RAJA{§VI
N0.20,(6"Cross 8" Main Vasanthanagar,

alaru-560052
%&! Mrs.MALAVIKA, Advocate
O

. Shapoorji Pallonji and Company Private Limited
Parkwest- Sapphire-Towers 5

?“ No.1 and 1/1, hosakere Road,
& Binnyfields, Binnypet, Bengaluru-560023
;O Rep. by: Mr.Veeresh.R Boodihal , Advocate

A d

“gezos”

1..030F Gomo00en RAJA RANI B30 000 FIOTT DT 88 HOIRFTY
Beoo wO% swo 31 Jo3 RQATOTT. WO BROTO® ef)zpa@%aj@m%daw
Parkwest- Sapphire-Towers 5 QB0Q MBICONOTVT. LI I,
ORF DI BehRWeS0ws INw'E 2018 39 BIOTO [BD B8R
22&CTET BTN SA-402 ST WTFFROE VI, NOHIX
2QBROT 8%.10,42,012/- TR, 6@%&@6. ©@ /GST @03
0%.1,26,304/- d.raﬁ%:‘m‘l 5@%@03@8. @gcﬁ 0%.20,200/- drari@édbol STAMP
DUTY @08 35t380890.




2...30% ®IZ Draft copy 35k I Ae/N TomH  BNOTTICHED
faasw:sd QRS TNWOTT BT, aémwam& dz:%ﬁ@@&q BEOTR), 033

0».14,11,088/- SRNT, BRBABRETO3 6?%336.

3.8  QOIRFTRY,  SRCOTOONATLOW DO JRCIT ACBTOOWR.
DT008:09/04/2019 Fex, ICRTOM POIPFTHWITT TTazeN & WYNT
ORT TOHTINTYT.  BIOTT' TT Mr.Qer h.R Boodihal TO&RTINTT.
BIOTC® TC SFooD AQAT TOIT dedoRonB. Tod BIOTCT A
3oL,  JOONBE BB, S&ﬁaﬁeé DOTOT  BRTWLEIOD

HOIRFTOTOD Szl SRR oS wodds @, 20w

O3TOF TTT Ty B i 8oy SONEW e B GST Zeog,
$eDATO3 wB T3 KFENIT TBOREN wTETe ? R
4. 33 TJ\ IF, W‘é%zgeﬁ XFoUegBwoN 83 FYTOR TTrenenoN
TN

o™

ORI AT Park West 2= odRemdodRONY  S.A402 S

Sappire QR VT F IO’ BT, DOLHIN LRLBRORT 0. B4 RoOWOP
BROTO" R ANLTelp 3o ©903 Tn.10,42,012/- d@mabi HJ003:31/03/2018

S0t 235 WROT TOWSATNTVT. VTP OB 08R.1,26,304/— Senedy, GST
@08 BRI QO TeHTVT. WO TARONOT ée@eﬁe%ocﬁd =
BEOTD), S O3TDF TTVTT) BROTOT N BRLDB BT 3PS

PONFoNNE  APYOY. TS GST ATRCTIS VIR NOEN [N VSOV
QO3TF DT FFoF T WEoN0TSe wcécﬁo&ra%zﬁfﬁa ebmﬁ_)cdo BROTO®
QRT [T OB,

5. woi3§®®dm AONT,  JOIRFBR,  ApeBRLOTN  FIOTO®  IT

\_'L'\.




-

6. A, SOIBFTHTOD HOHTS §e.10,42,012/- SRR, HOTFTOTRCOK
DOWA  BRBEWETT  DWOTE, TOWONATOZ  QOIPFTNTRTTY  JRWT
F00RYoT3 DT08:13/07/2018 ToD BJOTTT FTEOWOT LOITF TRTRTON

3kas Draft Agreement Of Sale ), Seekinomn S TWET, WG
ARNS* mézséﬁ% QWY TOW WIIT, QTD BePT JOIPFTTD &
ALY B, O3RFATY &ert BoINETVT.

The Complaint received thed said Qraft sale Agreement on 13.07.2018
and on receiving the copy of the,same and going through the draft
the complainant was shoc o read clause 9.1.4 of the said draft
sale Agreement which_feagl¥ as follows “ Save and except (1) O.S
No.594/2012 on thq}é of the additional city civil Judge filed by
Rajamma and c@s against Ashraf A.R Buhari: (2) civil Revision
Petition bearin RP No.276/2014 before the High Court of
Karnataka fi y ETA Karnataka Estates Ltd., against Rajamma and
others, (3NAWVrit Petition bearing WP No0.340/2014 before the High
Cou 'é( Karnataka filed by V.Ramamurthy and others against
R t@rship Properties Private Limited., and (4) 0.5 No.1920/2017 on
ile of the City Judge filed by K.G. Shashidhar against 5.V Global
Mill Limited and ETA Karnataka Estates Limited., Accordingly, it did
not take much time for the complainant to realize that the
respondents entire project ‘Park West’ is al hot bed of litigation.

7. AT00T  HOPRPOB®  HOITOF TTRT aaéuécsg [RDA  BREADT &
TRRET, IQ TR TEO BRWPYT FOODY D0 ORD IR0 TOT TIF,
Rl TOFW T, TEOWRY, WOV 3RETWOZ BIOTO® R WIVONATRT. B4
TOWOE QOIWENTCT  NMOB  Toded” BDRWO'  SNO°WO  WBRTED
QT008:16/08/2018 oo Dee* s%bao;%cﬁaagd. eHTIOT J030
8008:20/08/2018, 28/08/2018 Tow Qe ROT zuagoda maa%d.
©u8  wvZdmen  OI08:30/08/2018 JoTd BRIOTT'T [YRD  YVITID,

w30 ©B0Y GST R 903 Fonbady Be.1.25.719/- SRnYR, Howmox’
[PBLD WAPOY ©08 Bews.

0

3 A
W



8. HOIPFRTVOL  BVOWIIDH TRH BIOTT R GST ©03 IR,

10.

Ow.1,26,304/~ Coenge TROD OJ00T:30/08/2018 T e BeLwo3
8%.1,25,719/- SR ©Y @08 Iewdzos.

. O3 HCITVFTNTOTI DR, BIOITOT  IWI %?%3 ADIATAMS

QRTWOBVONB.  NFOTWT  HOIWFTNTCT  BROTC®T 1 BT VI
BT, BIOTT' JRD HOOD WBPORDETT.  BTT
QOIRFHTOD I daome @IS  ce141L088/-  Benv,
LOQDARIER @03 FehzoT. R oI TRRT ejﬁ%mdcﬁ TE3

]

NS, \?\’

The complainant sub '&t the respondents are now de and liable
to pay to the co nt'a sum of RS.14,11,088/- as follows:

i. Pri | Amount - Rs.11,68,316/-
ji. / st to be calculated
at'18% P.A from 31.03.2018

O 'tin01.03.2019 - Rs.1,92,772/-
' Damages - Rs. 25,000/-
iv.  Cost of Notice - Rs. 25,000/-

Total Rs.14,11,088/-

S30 FedT STRIC  BLHIBW. DIoTT @IH  GST Teosgp  NedT03
R T ©WOT TR.11,68,316/- TRND @O LOITOF TITI wdojwagd
BTT BT WBONT BRTY ERR) Tw.10,42,012/- TenY BB, RN,
ORI ATO DB, QOT008:31/03/2018 Tow  ROT® méo?’ﬁ VROT
BRLITOTVT.  STWIT woe HEOWI),  WOTRA BRRIZATWICTOTD LI
0T908:16/08/2018 TOTD VeSS THPOF z.;agcmmé'_and @cﬁﬁ plefao) m___,ﬁs;
BOT BB TTNWD. TWTT B WIj BIOTT AR O BeHTVY?
QO JRCBWLIeTONT. D003:16/08/2018 TOTD QOITVF TNTRTT NOB QD
REOTENOYE SFPT O, TWIRPAZRORBWRT  DOT  HeDTWT. 88

FOWOT BROITTT QWD 3, 00 TO.19 SQ &Rt Besbzd.
A

N\

g
s



| state that complainant was made aware of the politicies of the
Respondent — Developers at the time of executing the Application for
Allotment. As such, it has been duly accepted by the complainant
that if the Agreement for Sale and Construction s not
executed/registered within aq period of 30 days from the
Promoter/Respondent herein, intimating the acceptance of the
application and calling upon the c plainant to execute the
Agreement for sale, the Promoter gir iscretion would be entitled

to cancel the Application for Allot

and on such cancellation, the

Promoter shall refund the amo ithin 30 days after deducting 5%
of Total Sale Ccms.f'derrﬂ“;fc:r%,E beifig part of the Earnest Money, as

procession fees plus a
compensation whatsogve
complainant s ey

ble GST without an interest or
he acceptance of the above terms by the
from his execution of Application for

Allotment and af@' his signature therein.

11. facjaﬁaal ANV oN  HOSVENTTOR BZeoTo° 2=tnion ) drar?:cj 5%
da% BEIT, INRe) TIEROD O Esaﬁabﬁl é@cézﬁeaar'bgcﬁ 03

RDRIAPCT)

ROWOGT RTTeoT CROOMTF &raééci% O &en Relevicial

The complainant submits the Part Occupation
Certificate (OC) is conditional and the respondent is
yet to comply with the said conditions. Attached to
the part OC have been complied with by the
respondent.

Section 18(1)(a) of the said Act reads as:

“if the promoter fails to complete or is unable to give
possession of an apartment, plot or a building, -(a) in
accordance with the terms of the agreement for sale
or, as the case may be, duly completed by the date
specified therein;

he shall be liable on demand to the allottee wishes to
withdraw from the Project, without prejudice to any
other remedy available, to return the amount
received by him in respect of that apartment, plot,

S




building as the case may be, with interest at such
rate may be prescribed in this behalf including
compensation in the manner as provided under this
Act: Provided where as that where an allottee does
not intent to withdraw from the project, he shall be
paid, by the promoter, interest for every month of
delay, till the handing over.c\( the possession, at
such rate as may be prescrabgéd”
simple present tense u starting line of Section
18 clearly indicates_th&t the provision shall apply
only till the projec \f'ncomplete or the promoter is
unable to gi@%ssession. Once the project
constructio \complete or possession is given, as
the cas ay be, the said provision ceases to
opera eO
In '%f the above facts, the respondent is not liable to
y ¥nterest on delay to the complainant, as per section
Q§ of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act,
% 016if the complainant does not intend to withdraw from
the said project, he is advised to take possession f this
apartment, as the said apartment is now ready for
occupation.
12, 88 TROOWIN QOITVFTTOTR Fe9TOZ BOTI), LOQTNTLY T 18%
S, wPODT, FedA 3RBL0 WINYY Q0T BT, LENFTR AD
BBOTCT TS S[deod Tw.9.15.708/-n9nR 87 O, IR0 WO

aeﬁ@ioasoé SO3TOF TTVTTR, FeshEoa. SBT3 0350F TTTT

-

2. QBRORBVHVL. W, TO YOIIVF TWTVTH FOCIN TWREF BRIV,

LHODDVNAEY ONFT  TTER. ©oB3 3TN GST R[BRTBZ, BB WOTOF
BRBLERH AW YOITVF WTT OB WOB.




e —

13. 853000 GST 18 wwos BHRTE, BBOTT TID RNRT SFO° RN

POIRF DTITTL  STHOALTVT. 8 Fowor GST DT, BRT® MOTION
BRBEEeR ONEW ©OIW Wi RPOIPFNTRCD B8 FYBOR TN
VOSNYR, TALATOTVT.

Builders will have to refund GST paid b‘,&home buyers in case he
cancels the flat booked in the last fi and will be allowed to avail
credit adjustment for such refund ax department has said.

The FAQ said developers will beqﬂe to issue a credit Note’ to the
buyer as per provisions of &Qn 34 in cases of change in price or
cancellation of booking. $~

“Developers shall be Gﬂ take adjustment of tax paid in respect of
the amount of su redit note” Giving Example, it said that a
developer who éGST of Rs.1.20 Lkh at the rate of 12 per cent in
respect of a gros¢’amount of booking of Rs.10 lkh before April 1,
2019, shal titled to take adjustment of tax of Rs.1.20 lakh upon
cancellgtio” 6f the said booking on or after April 1, 2019, against
othexliahility of GST.

there any provision in GST for tax treatment of goods
rned by the recipient?

Ans: Yes, section 34 deals with such situations. Where the goods
supplied are returned by the recipient, the registered person
(supplier of goods) may issue to the recipient a credit note containing
the prescribed particulars. The details of the credit note shall be
declared by the supplier in the returns for the month during which
such credit note was issued but not later than September following
the end of the year in which such supply was made or the date of
filing of the relevant annual return, whichever is earlier. The details
of the credit note shall be matched with the corresponding reduction
in claim for input tax credit by the recipient in his valid return for the
same tax period or any subsequent tax period and the claim for
reduction in output tax liability by the supplier that matches with the
corresponding reduction in claim for ITC by the recipient shall be
finally accepted and communicated to both parties.

Q.34. What is Anti-Profiteering measure?




14.

15.

Ans: As per section 171 of the CGST/SGST Act, any reduction in tate
of tax on any supply of goods or services or the benefit of input tax
credit shall be passed on the recipient by way of commensurate
reduction in prices. In pursuance of the powers conferred by this
section, the government has constituted the National Anti-
Profiteering Authority (NAPA). NAPA is required to examine whether
input tax credits availed by aby registered person or the reduction in
the tax rate have actually resulted in a mensurate reduction in
the price of the goods or services or
NAPA has power to investigate ¢
who has not passed on the benefi

BRIOTTT  A[D OPR)TE OTOLFFO0LF o003 WIVBED
20D BEOTI), WA 1’@ B9 ©OBT BRTS WRBELD WRTOOW

BEOR, Collect mmég( 03 @cdéﬁ ORNEeTRN BB GST &I,
3E33eTOrIT. O

2,000 6% @@d W3R TWYN wTe WTOLFF N0’ VT, W0

Snaor K000 X@ Ronkis mosm, GST f 8y weerdd.
pelalele IOV AR ITHIAARTOIBR, I[P VY, TTT  WOW

TRLF 1wy, Iwg GST 38 M. ¥ LIYoDY 03T DO 3,

2828RNEER ¥R GST O=, 3RBeTMZE. OIPT MBI gronge
LTOT  WESBIIL, TRAZIROW 088 ATO  wWOW  TIIE
ST TRREROBHTVCR O[O DD, &ODTONZLIeTMBT.
QOIHETNTICT BROTY BIOTJTT WL & 3oROD, FLROL. 33,
DY MBIT T[N & SONORI, 3eITHTVS.  2.TVOT TIFR) TRT plefla
&R FoDY STRe0T P & R mowogmod swE  GST clelp{onviasy

BROTT R INOBROT OF [oTOR TBOINTYT. STFOOT X0 GST
3o TEOTI), LOIRETDTTOR  &RODTONTLICTT %300 BROTT*
oinlela} SNIT. Slafelola LOSPEFRDTOTD  FORRT  TTTY Slal
BORBWDIT.

gainst the registered person




16. Bz0oTo* T mcﬁws\b OBROTONR  QOIIETNTOTD N3 CRIN "'aaé’sf

17.

Q0T JBRIJN ﬁmem@m@daod 2WOT TIW Tges TR ésf S W) zScSodo
5% OTI, B0V &a&&m@oa aoﬁ ée%aad Eﬁcdd’ wodoas-—daa-odd

TN TBI, WDOBZTON Bevw  AODI 15(1)(a)(iii) 39 BDHJ0I
BIOTT*T JTDH ORT O IRNT  oSPPTe TRT B e Q0BT
WITNY Wi SvRden RRDTR mw@@mﬁ ¥ HLIPonY
QOSPVETRTOTD 83 "-ozs?af Q0T BRI R %edsade éa
wdﬁ‘ S NS YT &)mcdmo W08 TFod BIOTO® S=T 8

Oedod I@IYINY Unfair trade Practice ©o03 ée%bsad b BI0Tok
YT BRDEROBTHT I z% DNV ao:smwm 2T RFRQ.
OB FoTHFTO wmrcg@m BN Sepso0 w&S 3n% 'e""aﬁdoSd
SEFE 2018 CSCQ S veRlelatecion 58@:5:‘& &mwmd’ Eﬁcic? Gﬁu
2018 °Q =X = T &Q@Né@fﬁ?ﬁféom ‘é’e%ﬁo@ed ejcgpocj
QOETNTVTT & T, FONI: o BRRT .

?\

Sl 3 WO0INT BRTED 20T TPD. T wO%) swo 71(2)

C3f-ple) FOONYS), 60 QINY wwr AWHE JRRLBeR. word  Hed
ety @N@O *aa:ﬁararﬁ&)cid OB, @ *amw@ TOTENY), aeaaﬁe@mmﬁ

=t cpodsas-cjab DT00T: 11/03/2019 09 ROIUNT. &TS 83 WRTTT
SOP =Z®3 60 OINTZ, TTFOTW TRHTVTT BNOT ToxooEd OIO0T

9% Doseernd3s. B TFOTY TFRTTL Om0os: 09/04/2019 Somd
aaaaoahmd TN wﬁdmxﬁa mw@aéc&@ VYT DRI OQ.
Siatelela oA 3930803 wes:



3363
Nees e38F AT ﬁadt@@m QOSED RO&3:
Ccmp/ 190311/0002422 O, 6@.@ DTV,

L. @03RF DT dwgg/ AL Be.10,42,012/- cRned,
&OQTDAROTT.
2. OJ003:01/04/2018 OZODTNTOZ ITO Brom e’ 10.75%303
OXFE XY 2 ), BRI,
b oamrhmakD)” GST A3 8ab  clel26,304) cRrvay,
c‘:'oodoa?cﬁou%aﬁ BIOTO Q=D &bo@m,@@m
4. 2037 Son dBJOTCT || STAMP DUTY QN T2.20,200/~
g SOV Ts.
5. yw YIWD  JOIPFDTEOR mucﬂ WDFE 903 0.5,000 /-
MY, SoDHBADTYTH.
&o:’owc:bmd@r’{ 0B ATNOTTOR B3 33033 Al BR&LEZRDT .
[83 éeme zfd%faarr*d@ﬁ JeTwon aa"d%ﬁzab TRDB DR QJ003:
22.07.2019 o TFEIBRNI). &

Adjugdcating officer

10




KARNATAKA SATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
BEFORE THE LOK ADALAT

IN THE KARNATAKA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY AT
BENGALURU

DATED: 25TH DAY OF JUNE 2022

: CONCILIATORS PI’ESENT:

Sri: I F. Bidari Judicial Conciliator
AND
Sri/Smt.: Preethi N. Advocate .~ . . Advocate conciliator

COMPLAINT NO: CMP/ 190311/0002422

Between

L. Ms. Raj Rani <0 Complainant/s
(In Person)

AND
1). M/s. Kelationship Properties Private Limited ... Respondent/s
(By: Authorized Person of the Respondent)

Award

The dispute between the partics having been referred for determination
to the Lok Adalat and the partics having compromiscd/scttled the matter, in
terms of joint memo dated: 25.06.2022 filed during the Lok Adalat sitting on
dated: 25.06.2022, same is accepted. The scttlement cntered between the

partics is voluntary and legal one.

The complaint stands disposed off in terms of the joint memo and joint

memo is ordered to be treated as part and partial of the award.
~& a/
. v
Juditia iliator

Advbpcate conciliator




CMP-2422

25.06.2022

As per the orai sequest of the complainant and the
authorised signatory of tie respondent Sri. C. B Anand Rao, in the
above case, in coniic-tion with cxecution proceedings is taken-up
for scttlement, in the-National Lok Adalat held on 25.06.2022.

The feaniplainant and the authorised signatory of the
respondernt Sti. C. B Anand Rao, present, in the Lok-Adalat sitting
held 0n-25:06.2022, the matter is scttled in terms of joint memo
dated:\25.06.2022. The scttlement entered between the parties is
voltntary and legal one. The complainant has no further claim
against the respondent whatsoever. The scttlement is accepted and
conscquently the execution proceedings in the above case closed as
scttled between the parties in terms of above joint memo. The
RRC/recovery warrant issued against the respondent in this case is
hereby recalled and office is hereby directed to intimate about the
RRC/recovery warrant in this casc to the concerned DC. For
consideration of joint memo and award, matter is referred to Lok-
Adalat held on 25.06.2022.

\ ")/V

Judicial nciliator.

Reg Rar




